
Youth

which

apply

 
Most 

swim 

 
A $30

 
Progr

 
Eligib

• You
inco

 
• Any
guid

 

Appl

Comp

enrol

 
Applic

Disco

time. 

 
Disa

Progr
 

Size of 

Si

h (ages 17 & u

h offers a 25%

y to the follow

Arts & Scienc

lessons, midd

00 subsidy cap

ram participan

bility: 

th, seniors, a

ome guideline

y child enrolle

delines and/o

lication Pro

plete applicat

lment ‐‐‐ and i

cations and su

unt is valid fo

bility Eligib

ram participan

Household 

1 

2 

3 

4 

ize of Househ

1 

2 

3 

4 

City o

for Lo
under), senio

% or 50% disc

wing offerings

ces, Recreatio

dle school ath

p will be appl

nts must regis

nd disabled r

es and are ab

ed in a PAUSD

or disability qu

Table of 

ocess: 

ion and subm

ncome verific

upporting doc

or one year. R

bility Guidel

nts will receiv

50% Discou

$36,750

$42,000

$47,250

$52,500

hold  Ma
Hou

of Palo A

ow Inco
rs (ages 60 &

count with a $

s: 

on, and Open 

hletics, therap

ied per eligib

ster for classe

residents of P

le to provide 

D school, but n

ualifications a

Eligibility Bas

it the docume

cation. All info

uments can b

Reductions w

lines: 

ve a 50% disco

unt  25

0 

0 

0 

0 

aximum Annua
usehold Incom

$73,824 

$84,300 

$95,000 

$105,500 

Alto Fe

ome and
 over) and dis

$300 subsidy 

Space progra

peutic classes,

ble member. U

es in person, b

Palo Alto or ch

the documen

not a residen

and provide d

sed on Maxim

entation requ

ormation prov

be faxed‐‐‐in, m

will only be ap

ount, with a $

 

% Discount 

$53,000 

$60,600 

$68,150 

$75,700 

al 
me 

Size

ee Redu

d Disab
sabled reside

cap per eligib

ams, worksho

, and lap swim

Unused funds

by mail, or fax

hildren of City

ntation reque

t of Palo Alto

documentatio

mum Annual 

 

uired on the ap

vided will be r

mailed‐‐‐in, or d

pplied to futu

$300 subsidy 

Size of

e of Househo

5 

6 

7 

8 

uction 

bled Re
ents may be e

ble person ba

ops and classe

m admissions.

s do not carry

x. 

y of Palo Alto

ested to verify

o. The househ

on. 

Household In

pplication for

reviewed and

dropped off a

re registratio

cap per quali

Household 

5 

6 

7 

8 

old  Max
Hou

Progra

esident
eligible for the

ased on hous

es including: s

. 

y over into a

o employees w

y low income 

hold must also

ncome 

r verification o

d verified for a

at the Lucie St

ons. Please al

fied person. 

50% Disco

$56,700

$60,900

$65,100

$69,300

ximum Annua
usehold Income

$114,000 

$122,280 

$130,800 

$139,200 

m  

s 
e Fee Reducti

ehold income

summer cam

nother year.

who meet the

and/or disab

o meet low in

of residency o

accuracy. 

tern Commun

low 1‐‐‐2 days 

 

unt  25

0 

0 

0 

0 

l 
e 

ion Program 

e. Discounts 

ps, classes, 

e household 

bility. 

ncome 

r PAUSD 

nity Center. 

processing 

5% Discount 

$81,800 

$87,850 

$93,900 

$99,950 

 



 

 
Names: 

Fee Reduction Program Application 
Please list all family members in your household as well as D.O.B. for anyone under 17 years old. 

 
 

     

Parent 
 

Parent 
 

 

Name  Date of Birth 

Name  Date of Birth 
 

   

Name  Date of Birth 
 

   

Name  Date of Birth 
 

      

Name  Date of Birth  Name  Date of Birth 
 

Address: City: Zip Code:    
 
Phone: Phone:    
            Daytime                                                                                                                          Evening 

Residency Verification 
Please provide one of the following: 

California Drivers License 

Utility Bill 

Lease 

Telephone Bill 

City of Palo Alto Employee 

Other (please specify)     
 

PAUSD Enrollment Verification 
For Non Palo Alto Residents who’s child is enrolled in a PAUSD school, please provide one of the following: 

Report Card 

Letter from school on school letterhead verifying enrollment of student 

Other (please specify)     
 

Annual Household Income Verification 

Tax Return from previous year (two years if self‐‐‐employed) 

and one of the following: 

Current Utility bill if a participant of the Utility Rate Assistance Program 

Current Social Services Award Letter or Medi‐Cal Card 

PAUSD Free/Reduced Lunch Program documentation  

Two current pay stubs for all current earners 

Disability Verification 

Social Services Award Letter or  One Document Verifying Household  Income 

and one of the  following: 

Letter from M.D. or licensed psychologist certifying disability status 

Disability documentation from the Department of Motor Vehicles 

 

 
   

Applicant  Signature  Date 
 

OFFICE USE ONLY:  25%  50%  Valid Thru Date: 


