# City of Palo Alto Fee Reduction Program for Low Income and Disabled Residents

Youth (ages 17 & under), seniors (ages 60 & over) and disabled residents may be eligible for the Fee Reduction Program which offers a 25% or 50% discount with a \$300 subsidy cap per eligible person based on **household income**. Discounts apply to the following offerings:

Most Arts & Sciences, Recreation, and Open Space programs, workshops and classes including: summer camps, classes, swim lessons, middle school athletics, therapeutic classes, and lap swim admissions.

A \$300 subsidy cap will be applied per eligible member. **Unused funds do not carry over into another year.** 

Program participants must register for classes in person, by mail, or fax.

### **Eligibility:**

- Youth, seniors, and disabled residents of Palo Alto or children of City of Palo Alto employees who meet the household income guidelines and are able to provide the documentation requested to verify low income and/or disability.
- Any child enrolled in a PAUSD school, but not a resident of Palo Alto. The household must also meet low income guidelines and/or disability qualifications and provide documentation.

#### Table of Eligibility Based on Maximum Annual Household Income

Size of Household	50% Discount	25% Discount
1	\$36,750	\$53,000
2	\$42,000	\$60,600
3	\$47,250	\$68,150
4	\$52,500	\$75,700

Size of Household	50% Discount	25% Discount
5	\$56,700	\$81,800
6	\$60,900	\$87,850
7	\$65,100	\$93,900
8	\$69,300	\$99,950

#### **Application Process:**

Complete application and submit the documentation required on the application for verification of residency or PAUSD enrollment --- and income verification. All information provided will be reviewed and verified for accuracy.

Applications and supporting documents can be faxed-in, mailed-in, or dropped off at the Lucie Stern Community Center. Discount is valid for one year. **Reductions will only be applied to future registrations.** Please allow 1-2 days processing time.

## **Disability Eligibility Guidelines:**

Program participants will receive a 50% discount, with a \$300 subsidy cap per qualified person.

Size of Household	Maximum Annual Household Income
1	\$73,824
2	\$84,300
3	\$95,000
4	\$105,500

Size of Household	Maximum Annual Household Income
5	\$114,000
6	\$122,280
7	\$130,800
8	\$139,200



# **Fee Reduction Program Application**

Names: Please list all family members in your household as well as D.O.B. for anyone under 17 years old.

Parent		Name	Date of Birth		
Parent		Name	Date of Birth		
Name	Date of Birth	Name	Date of Birth		
Name	Date of Birth	Name	Date of Birth		
Address:		City:	Zip Code:		
Phone:		Phone:			
Daytime		Evening			
Residency Verification					
Please provide one of the following California Drivers License	wing:  Telephone	Bill			
Utility Bill		o Alto Employee			
Lease		Other (please specify)			
PAUSD Enrollment Verifi		a a DALISD school in	lease provide one of the following:	,	
Report Card	ilo s cilila is efficilea il	1 a FA03D SC11001, p	lease provide one of the following.		
Letter from school on school	ol letterhead verifying	enrollment of stude	nt		
Other (please specify)	, ,				
Annual Household Incom	ne Verification				
Tax Return from previous ye	, ,	. , ,			
Current Htility bill if a partici		J			
Current Utility bill if a partici		_			
Current Social Services Awa  PAUSD Free/Reduced Lunch					
		IOII			
Two current pay stubs for a	ii current earners				
Disability Verification					
Social Services Award Lette	r <b>or</b> One Document Ve	erifying Household I	ncome		
	——— and one of the	e following: ——			
Letter from M.D. or licensed	d psychologist certifyin	g disability status			
Disability documentation fr	om the Department of	Motor Vehicles			
Annlicant Signature					
Applicant Signature			Date		

OFFICE USE ONLY: 25% 50% Valid Thru Date: